APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MODERN SCHOLARS ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530309

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81536

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CHAMBA, TEHRI-GARHWAL, UTTARAKHAND -
249145

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KULDIP SINGH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID Modernscholarsacademy@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9411576102

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/26/AFFILIATION.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/27/Copies-of-
SocietiesTrustCompany-RegistrationRenewal-Certificate.pdf

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/44/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/29/COPIES-OF-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT,-2009,.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/30/COPY-OF-
BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/31/COPY-OF-FIRE-
SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/39/SELF-
CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/32/WATER,-
HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-CERTIFICATES-.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/43/Fee-
Sturcture.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/40/ANNUAL-
ACADEMIC-CALENDER-2025-26.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/46/SMC.pdf

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/47/PTA.jpg

https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/42/LAST-
THREE-YEAR-RESULT-.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 83 83

RESULT CLASS: XIl

1 2024 83 82

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

KULDIP SINGH

41

16

09

16

1:20

NOT AVAILABLE

MS. PRIYANKA

100

98.79

4140

36 & 48



NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&72

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 11
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://youtu.be/S24_JpaigfM

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Vijaypal Singh Rauthan TGT

Kuldip Singh PRINCIPAL
Sunil Prasad PGT
Mamta Semwal PRT
Sarojani Ramola PRT

Nitesh Panwar VICE PRINCIPAL
Manoj Kothari TGT
Vandana Uniyal PGT
Rajeev Petwal PET

Sarita Dhanai PRT

Sarita Rawat PRT
Sangita Rauthan PRT

Laxmi Rawat PRT
Rajesh Kumar PGT
Archana Pundir TGT
Anupriya Rawat PGT

Hema Pundir TGT

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduation

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

MPEd

Intermediate

Post Graduate

Intermediate

Graduation

Post Graduation

Post Graduate

Post Graduation

Post Graduate



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Babita Negi
KIRAN UNIYAL

Rajendra Butola

Bhanu Prakash Bahuguna

Praveen Singh
Abhishek Dangwal
Nitin Pundir

Mangal Hasdah
Laxmi Devi

Sheru Marandi
PRIYANKA

SHIVANK THAPLIYAL
SANJAY MAMGAI
DEEPA RANA
ARCHANA RAWAT
SANDEEP SHARMA
ABHISHEK LAKHERA
SEELA UNIYAL
SHIVAM RAWAT
POOJA

VISHNU SEMWAL
PRAGYA PANDEY
AISHA NEGI

CHAKU MURMUR
SADHANA RAUTELA

AMIT SARIYAL

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

M.A.Economics

5th

8th

NIL

POST GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

INTERMEDIATE

POST GRADUATE

Graduation

Graduation

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduation

Graduation

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduation

5th

Post Graduate

Post Graduate



44

45

46

47

48

49

SHUBHAM RAWAT

ASHISH UNIYAL

ANITAAMOLA

DEEPAK THAPLIYAL

LAXMI CHAUHAN

AKASH RAWAT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

GRADUATE

Post Graduate

Post Graduate



