# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MODERN SCHOLARS ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530309
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81536
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHAMBA, TEHRI-GARHWAL, UTTARAKHAND - 249145
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KULDIP SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. POLITICAL SCIENCE, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	Modernscholarsacademy@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9411576102

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/26/AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/27/Copies-of-SocietiesTrustCompany-RegistrationRenewal-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/44/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/29/COPIES-OF-RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE-UNDER-RTE-ACT,-2009,.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/30/COPY-OF-BUILDING-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/31/COPY-OF-FIRE-SAFETY-CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/39/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/32/WATER,- HEALTH-AND-SANITATION-CERTIFICATESpdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/43/Fee- Sturcture.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/40/ANNUAL-ACADEMIC-CALENDER-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/46/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/47/PTA.jpg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://modernscholarsacademy.com/storage/42/LAST-THREE-YEAR-RESULTpdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KULDIP SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	16
	TGT	09
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:20
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NOT AVAILABLE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. PRIYANKA

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	83	100	

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	82	98.79	

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 48

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	11
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/S24_JpaigfM

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Vijaypal Singh Rauthan	TGT	Post Graduate
2	Kuldip Singh	PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate
3	Sunil Prasad	PGT	Post Graduate
4	Mamta Semwal	PRT	Post Graduate
5	Sarojani Ramola	PRT	Post Graduation
6	Nitesh Panwar	VICE PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate
7	Manoj Kothari	TGT	Post Graduate
8	Vandana Uniyal	PGT	Post Graduate
9	Rajeev Petwal	PET	MPEd
10	Sarita Dhanai	PRT	Intermediate
11	Sarita Rawat	PRT	Post Graduate
12	Sangita Rauthan	PRT	Intermediate
13	Laxmi Rawat	PRT	Graduation
14	Rajesh Kumar	PGT	Post Graduation
15	Archana Pundir	TGT	Post Graduate
16	Anupriya Rawat	PGT	Post Graduation
17	Hema Pundir	TGT	Post Graduate

18	Babita Negi	PGT	POST GRADUATE
19	KIRAN UNIYAL	TGT	POST GRADUATE
20	Rajendra Butola	PRT	POST GRADUATE
21	Bhanu Prakash Bahuguna	PRT	POST GRADUATE
22	Praveen Singh	PRT	GRADUATE
23	Abhishek Dangwal	PGT	GRADUATE
24	Nitin Pundir	OTHER	M.A.Economics
25	Mangal Hasdah	OTHER	5th
26	Laxmi Devi	OTHER	8th
27	Sheru Marandi	OTHER	NIL
28	PRIYANKA	WELLNEES TEACHER	POST GRADUATE
29	SHIVANK THAPLIYAL	PGT	POST GRADUATE
30	SANJAY MAMGAI	PRT	INTERMEDIATE
31	DEEPA RANA	NTT	POST GRADUATE
32	ARCHANA RAWAT	PRT	Graduation
33	SANDEEP SHARMA	TGT	Graduation
34	ABHISHEK LAKHERA	PGT	Post Graduate
35	SEELA UNIYAL	PGT	Post Graduate
36	SHIVAM RAWAT	OTHER	Graduation
37	POOJA	TGT	Graduation
38	VISHNU SEMWAL	PGT	Post Graduate
39	PRAGYA PANDEY	PGT	Post Graduate
40	AISHA NEGI	TGT	Post Graduation
41	CHAKU MURMUR	OTHER	5th
42	SADHANA RAUTELA	PRT	Post Graduate
43	AMIT SARIYAL	PRT	Post Graduate

44	SHUBHAM RAWAT	OTHER	Post Graduate
45	ASHISH UNIYAL	OTHER	Post Graduate
46	ANITA AMOLA	PRT	Post Graduate
47	DEEPAK THAPLIYAL	PRT	GRADUATE
48	LAXMI CHAUHAN	TGT	Post Graduate
49	AKASH RAWAT	PGT	Post Graduate